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File Number

0000232907

0000243249

0000243235

0000243214

0000231708

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

FL

DTV

FM

FM

FL

Call Sign

NEW

KUID-TV

KRXG

WPHS

NEW

Facility ID

785906

62382

174264

70892

785858

REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

97.1

204.0

91.3

89.1

103.1

City, State

SPRINGDALE,

AR

MOSCOW, ID

SILVER CITY,
NM

WARREN, MI

FORT SMITH, AR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

MINISTERIO DE
RESTAURACION DE
LA FAMILIA

STATE BOARD OF
EDUCATION, STATE
OF IDAHO

REGENTS OF NEW
MEXICO STATE
UNIVERSITY

WARREN
CONSOLIDATED
SCHOOLS

Fort Smith Community
Radio

Status Date  Status
04/08/2024 Received
04/08/2024 Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024 Received
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000231420

0000242629

0000242628

0000243198

0000243237

0000243216

PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

Construction FL NEW
Permit
Amendment

From:

Assignment LPD K28HI-D
of

Authorization

From: Outside Waves LLC

Assignment LPD K26GY-D
of

Authorization

From: Outside Waves LLC

Minor LPT K28LK-D

Modification

From:

License To FX W272BZ

Cover

From:

Modification AM KFIL

of License

REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024

NOTICE

Facility ID

782165

67433

67431

168139

143915

34429

Station Type Channel/Freq.
90.7

To:

Main 28

To: Colorado Public Television, Inc.

Main 26

To: Colorado Public Television, Inc.

Main 28
To:

Main 102.3
To:

Main 1060.0

City, State

BATON ROUGE,
LA

BRECKENRIDGE
/DILLON, CO

BRECKENRIDGE
, CO

SILVER CITY,
NM

HOBART, IN

PRESTON, MN

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Greenwell Springs
Corporation dba Baton
Rouge Community
Radio

Outside Waves LLC

Outside Waves LLC

REGENTS OF NEW
MEXICO STATE
UNIVERSITY

Langford Broadcast
LLC

Bluff Country
Community Radio

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
04/08/2024 Received
03/29/2024  Accepted
For Filing
03/29/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024 Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024  Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

SNicATICS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000223997 Modification AM KPRP 13880 Main 650.0 HONOLULU, HI Raleigh-Wake 04/08/2024 Received
of License Chapter of the
Amendment National Alumni

Association of Shaw
University

From: To:

0000243200  Minor LPD KHHI-LD 52919 Main 674.0 HONOLULU, HI U.S. TELEVISION, L.L.  04/08/2024  Accepted
Modification C. For Filing
From: To:

0000243221 License To LPD W30EZ- 186322 Main 30 PURVIS, MS Gray Television 04/08/2024  Accepted
Cover D Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000243243  Minor FX W256ED 200720 Main 99.1 ASHLAND CITY, The Mighty Seven 04/08/2024  Accepted
Modification TN Ninety Incorporated For Filing
From: To:

0000232283 Construction FL NEW 782983 93.3 HEUVELTON, NY Voice of the Good 12/11/2023 Accepted
Permit Shepherd Radio Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000243228  License To FX K207CP 89733 Main 89.3 SOUTH LAKE CSN INTERNATIONAL  04/08/2024  Accepted
Cover TAHOE, NV For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000223996

0000243226

0000231472

0000243211

0000243248

Purpose
From:
Modification

of License
Amendment

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

Service

AM

FL

FL

FX

DTS

Call Sign

KKNE

NEW

NEW

K239DA

KISU-TV

Facility ID

14937

788720

787922

202666

62430

REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

940.0

90.9

97.3

95.7

488.0

City, State

WAIPAHU, HI

UTUADO, PR

CENTRAL POINT

, OR

RICHARDSON,

TX

POCATELLO, ID

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Raleigh-Wake
Chapter of the
National Alumni
Association of Shaw
University

YOUNG FAMILY
SPORTS
ASSOCIATION
CORPORATION

Red Rock Cowboy
Church

CLARO
COMMUNCIATIONS
LTD.

STATE BOARD OF
EDUCATION, STATE
OF IDAHO

Status Date  Status
04/08/2024 Received
04/08/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/01/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/08/2024  Accepted
For Filing
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U REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000243220  Minor FX W296EK 139264 Main 107.1 BRENTWOOD, CANTICO NUEVO 04/08/2024  Accepted
Modification NY MINISTRY INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000242937  Minor LPT K24DD-D 52827 Main 530.0 PLEVNA, MT PLEVNA PUBLIC 04/08/2024 Received
Modification SCHOOL TRUSTEES
Amendment DISTRICT #55
From: To:

0000232358 Construction  FL NEW 788101 97.9 BENTONVILLE, Bentonville 04/08/2024 Received
Permit AR Community Radio
Amendment
From: To:
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