

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232907	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785906	Main	97.1	SPRINGDALE, AR	MINISTERIO DE RESTAURACION DE LA FAMILIA	04/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000243249	Minor Modification	DTV	KUID-TV	62382	Main	204.0	MOSCOW, ID	STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE OF IDAHO	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243235	Minor Modification	FM	KRXG	174264	Main	91.3	SILVER CITY, NM	REGENTS OF NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243214	Minor Modification	FM	WPHS	70892	Main	89.1	WARREN, MI	WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231708	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785858		103.1	FORT SMITH, AR	Fort Smith Community Radio	04/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



#### REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000231420	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	782165		90.7	BATON ROUGE, LA	Greenwell Springs Corporation dba Baton Rouge Community Radio	04/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000242629	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K28HI-D	67433	Main	28	BRECKENRIDGE /DILLON, CO	Outside Waves LLC	03/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Outside	e Waves LLO	C		To: Colorado F	Public Television, Inc				
0000242628	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K26GY-D	67431	Main	26	BRECKENRIDGE , CO	Outside Waves LLC	03/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Outside	Waves LLO	C		To: Colorado F	Public Television, Inc				
0000243198	Minor Modification	LPT	K28LK-D	168139	Main	28	SILVER CITY, NM	REGENTS OF NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243237	License To Cover	FX	W272BZ	143915	Main	102.3	HOBART, IN	Langford Broadcast LLC	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243216	Modification of License	AM	KFIL	34429	Main	1060.0	PRESTON, MN	Bluff Country Community Radio	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing



#### REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000223997	Modification of License Amendment	AM	KPRP	13880	Main	650.0	HONOLULU, HI	Raleigh-Wake Chapter of the National Alumni Association of Shaw University	04/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000243200	Minor Modification	LPD	KHHI-LD	52919	Main	674.0	HONOLULU, HI	U.S. TELEVISION, L.L. C.	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243221	License To Cover	LPD	W30EZ- D	186322	Main	30	PURVIS, MS	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243243	Minor Modification	FX	W256ED	200720	Main	99.1	ASHLAND CITY, TN	The Mighty Seven Ninety Incorporated	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232283	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	782983		93.3	HEUVELTON, NY	Voice of the Good Shepherd Radio Inc.	12/11/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243228	License To Cover	FX	K207CP	89733	Main	89.3	SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, NV	CSN INTERNATIONAL	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing



#### REPORT NO. PN-1-240410-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/10/2024

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000223996	Modification of License Amendment	АМ	KKNE	14937	Main	940.0	WAIPAHU, HI	Raleigh-Wake Chapter of the National Alumni Association of Shaw University	04/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000243226	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788720	Main	90.9	UTUADO, PR	YOUNG FAMILY SPORTS ASSOCIATION CORPORATION	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231472	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787922		97.3	CENTRAL POINT , OR	Red Rock Cowboy Church	04/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243211	Minor Modification	FX	K239DA	202666		95.7	RICHARDSON, TX	CLARO COMMUNCIATIONS LTD.	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243248	Minor Modification	DTS	KISU-TV	62430	Main	488.0	POCATELLO, ID	STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE OF IDAHO	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing



# PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000243220	Minor Modification	FX	W296EK	139264	Main	107.1	BRENTWOOD, NY	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY INC.	04/08/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000242937	Minor Modification Amendment	LPT	K24DD-D	52827	Main	530.0	PLEVNA, MT	PLEVNA PUBLIC SCHOOL TRUSTEES DISTRICT #55	04/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232358	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788101		97.9	BENTONVILLE, AR	Bentonville Community Radio	04/08/2024	Received
	From:				То:					